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Year ended July 31, 2024

Investment Income
Dividends
Expenses
Management fee
Independent trustees' fees and expenses
Miscellangous
Total expenses before reductions
Expense reductions
Total expenses affer reductions
Net Investment income (loss)
Redlized and Unredlized Gain (Loss)
Net realized gain (loss) on:
Investment Securifies:
Redemptions in-kind
Unaffiliated issuers
Foreign currency fransactions
Futures confracts
Total net realized gain (loss)
Change in nef unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on:
Investment Securities:
Unaffiliated issuers
Assets and liabilities in foreign currencies
Total change in net unrealized appreciation (depreciation)
Net gain (loss)

THRT LT

S 426,548
301

6,260

433,109

(4,289)

2,057,823
586,044
(79)
(344)

16,965,600
2

Net increase (decrease) in net assets resulting from operations

550,177

428,820

121,357

2,643,444

16,965,602

19.609.046

19,730,403




A LGI108848 (20244 7 H 31 H HLLE)
T wwa [ wx |

1 | MICROSOFT CORP 7.9%
2 | NVIDIA CORP 7.3
3 | AMAZON.COM INC 4.1
4 | META PLATFORMS INC CL A 3.4
5 | ALPHABET INC CL A 3.3
6 | BROADCOM INC 2.7
7 | ELILILLY & CO 24
8 | UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC 2.4
9 | VISAINC CL A 2.1
10 | MASTERCARD INC CL A 20




